SDT International sa-nv • Bd de l’Humanité 415 • B-1190 Brussels (Belgium) • Tel: +32(0)2 332 32 25 • email: info@sdtultrasound.com
SDT North America • 7677 County Road 2, Cobourg, ON • Phone: 1-800-667-5325 | 1-905-377-1313 • email: hearmore@sdtultrasound.com
Commercial document DC. VGL.DAT.001
Datasheet VIGILANT
Description:
VIGILANT is a multi-channel monitoring system that can collect Ultrasound & Vibration data along
with other process parameters to provide machinery health information & diagnostics. VIGILANT

Default IP access  10.8.2.150 (from the ethernet port of the case)
DC.VGL.DAT.001--04--VIGILANT datasheet.docx
 4/5
Rear panel of the Mobility case
Accessories:
CONMONSENSE SENSORS & CABLES
FU.SEN.RSV.001 RSV 0..10V HETERODYNE US COND - THREADED SENSOR IP65 W/O CABLE
(~ VIGILANT) (RED - S/N 569)
FU.SEN.RSV.002 RSV 0..10V HETERODYNE US COND - AIRB. SENSOR CLOSED IP65 W/O
CABLE (~VIGILANT) (RED - S/N 570)
FU.SEN.RSV.003 RSV 0..10V HETERODYNE US COND - AIRB. SENSOR OPEN IP40 W/O CABLE
(~VIGILANT) (RED - S/N 571)
Cables with Straight M8 Connector – PUR RAL7021 -25°C.+90°C IP65 – STRAIGHT SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.01.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 10.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END 20.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.01.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF <> FREE END XX.Xm
Cables with 90° M8 Connector – PUR RAL7021 -25°C.+90°C IP65 – STRAIGHT SHIELDED
FU.RSC.CABL.02.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 10.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END 20.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.02.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PF 90° <> FREE END XX.Xm
Cables with straight M8 connector 4PM <> M8 4PF – PUR BLACK -25°C.+80°C IP65 – STRAIGHT
SHIELDED (For the Mobility case)
FU.RSC.CABL.05.015-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 1.5m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.030-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 3.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.050-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 5.0m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.100-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 10m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.200-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF 20m
FU.RSC.CABL.05.XXX-1 SENSOR-/ACTOR CABLE M8 4PM <> M8 4PF XX.Xm
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES AND OTHERS
DC.VGL.DAT.001--04--VIGILANT datasheet.docx
 5/5
FU.RSC.ACC.001 Configuration Interface. Change the gain and/or the mode of
CONMONSENSE Sensors (see DC.RSC.DAT.015)
FA.RSC.ACC.002-01 CONMONSense - HEAT SINK - AISI303 Ø30,0 (M6) x74,5mm
FU.SEACMAG-01 Flat Magnetic Foot
FU.SEACMAG-02 Curved Magnetic Foot
FU.SEACMP1 Mounting pad
FA.RSC.ACC.001-01 Mounting Accessories/Brackets
ACCELEROMETERS (ICP/IEPE) & CABLES
FU.SEN.ACC.001   HS-1001005006, 100 SERIES CONNECTOR ACCELEROMETER, TOP ENTRY
100mV/g, 2 PIN MS CONNECTOR, M6x1 MALE
FU.SEN.ACC.007 HS150 S 100 50 06 ACCELEROMETER MULTI-PURPOSE HIGH TEMP, SIDE
ENTRY 100mV/g, 2 PIN MS CONNECTOR, M6
FU.ACC.CABL.04.100 AC334-10 - SENSOR CABLE MS2 STRAIGHT (ACC) <> FREE END 10,0m -
SHIELDED - FEP BLUE -80°..+200°
FU.ACC.CABL.04.250 AC334-25 - SENSOR CABLE MS2 STRAIGHT (ACC) <> FREE END 25,0m -
SHIELDED - FEP BLUE -80°..+200°
ACCELEROMETERS (ICP/IEPE) with TEMPERATURE & CABLES
FU.SEN.ACC.011 HS-100T1005206, 100 SERIES ACCELEROMETER W/ TEMP, TOP ENTRY
100mV/g - 10 mV/ºC, 3 PIN MS CONNECTOR